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President’s Message

Rhonda Coxon, Town of Snowmass Village

July 2016

Dear CMCA Members,

As 1 sit in my office looking at
the beautiful green ski slopes in
Snowmass Village, my heart is
heavy thinking of our Colorado
heroes fighting fires, and those
communities coming together to
console citizens who have lost eve-
rything or are unable to go homel!
I hope all these communities know
we are “Colorado Strong” and
please reach out to the Clerk world
if there is anything any of us can
do to help you and your commu-
nity through this horrific time!
Prayers and blessing are being sent

your way.
Back to Clerk wotld, this week-

end Clerks Institute will be in full
swing at Regis University in Den-
ver. I have the privilege to teach a
Nuts & Bolts PDO on Saturday
and was so excited to have 28 peo-
ple registered: Deputy Clerks, Ad-
ministrative Assistants and some
new Clerks. I’'m so excited to meet
everyone! I am leaving on Sunday
with my daughter to head to Penn-
sylvania to visit my family for two
weeks but happy to report that
your Vice President Patti Garcia
from Windsor will be at Clerks In-
stitute to congratulate those gradu-
ating this year and to run the Busi-
ness Meeting. Don’t forget about

the September Masters Academy in
Lakewood and Fall Conference in
Grand Junction! Look forward to
seeing you at one or the other.

I hope you are all taking some
time off for summer fun and to re-
juvenate. Please join me in sending
prayers and blessings to our family
of Colorado residents in need and
we might want to also send some
prayers to our Country that is in
turmoil at this time. In our small
little Village someone left beautiful
flowers at our American Flag at
Town Hall for those fallen in Flor-
ida. That it what we need more of.
Not more violence. PEACE OUT!
Rhonda B. Coxon, CMC
CMCA President
Town of Snowmass 1V illage
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2016 Committees

COMMITTEE CHAIR VICE CHAIR
Cynthia Sirochman, Monument Lisa Anderson, Castle Rock
Audit 719-884-8014 303-660-1367
csirochman(@tomegov.org landerson(@crgov.com
Jackie Kennefick, Mountain Village Deb Hess
Awards 970-369-6406 970-887-2501

ikennefick@mitnvillage.org

dhess@townoferanby.com

Communique

Mary Lee, Platteville
970-785-2245
mlee@plattevillegov.org

Devin Million, Platteville
970-785-2245
dmillion@plattevillegov.org

Annual Conference

President, Past President, Vice President and Education Chair (s)

Education Co-Chairs

Education Terry Andrews, Loveland Nancy Vincent, Thornton
970-962-2717 303-538-7223
terry.andrews(@cityvofloveland.org nancy.vincent@citvofthornton.net
Margy Greer, Lakewood Jennifer Pettinger, Lone Tree
PDOs 303-987-7081 303-708-1818
marere(@lakewood.org Jennifer.pettinger@citvoflonetree.com
Karen Goldman, Aurora Sarah Johnson, Colorado Springs
Legislative 303-793-7094 719-385-5103
keoldman(@auroragov.org sbhjohnson(@springsgov.com
Michele Millard, Lakewood Lisa Horton, Aurora
Membership 303-987-7086 303-739-7095
micmil@lakewood.org lhorton(@auroragov.org
Margzo(;rrgzr; I;glgiwood Daryl Payne, Pueblo
Nominating arere(@lakewood.ore Historian 719-553-2669
—= * dpayne(@pueblo.us
+ Executive Board Members -
Debra Kemp, Grand Junction Helen Cospolich, Breckenridge
Quill 970-244-1509 970-547-3127

debark@gjcity.org

helenc(@townofbreckenridge.com

Records Management

Bill Powell, Colorado Springs
719-385-5110
bpowell(@springsgov.com

Jackie Kennefick, Mountain Village

Beth Hedberg, Edgewater

Scholarship 970-369-6406 720-763-3002
ikennefick@mtnvillage.org bhedberg(@edgewaterco.com
Sponsorshin/ Betsy Holder, Greeley Rhonda Coxon, Snowmass Village
>P VP 970-350-9742 970-923-3777
Marketing

Betsy.holder@greeleygov.com

recoxon(@tosv.com

Study Committee/
Handbook

John Brennan, Fort Morgan
970-542-3963
jbrennan(@cityoffortmorgan.com

Lisa DelPiccolo, Montrose
970-240-1422
Idelpiccolo(@eci.montrose.co.us

Ways and
Means

Linda Blackston, Mead
970-535-4477
Iblackston@townofimead.org

Cheryl Campbell, Garden City
970-351-0041
gardencity1938@@aol.com

Web Page

Web Page Co-Chairs

Teri Colvin, Arvada
720-898-7544
tercol(@arvada.org

Beth Hedberg
720-763-3002
bhedberg(@edgewaterco.com

IIMC Liaison

Nancy Vincent, Thomton

Web Page Vice-Chair

Nancy.vincent@ecityofthornton.net

Liquor Liaison

Cheryl Aragon, Greeley
Cheryl.aragon@greeleygov.com

Laura Smith, Cherry Hills Village
303-789-2541
Ismith@cherrvhillsvillage.com




Email Simplified. ..

thanks to the Web Page Committee

Generic Emails for CMCA Board and Committee Members

For the third year in a row the Web Page Committee has worked with our web host to establish

generic emails for the CMCA Board and Committee positions, for example
president@cmeca.gen.co.us or audit@cmeca.gen.co.us. Both Chairs and Vice-Chairs of the

Committees should receive any email sent to their Committee’s generic email account. If you
have any trouble with these generic email addresses please let the Web Page Committee know

(web@cmca. gen.co.us).

Board Position / Committee Name

Generic Email Address

President

president(@cmca.gen.co.us

Vice President

vpresident(@cmca.gen.co.us

Secretary secretary(@cmea.gen.co.us
Treasurer treasurer@cmca.gen.co.us
Directors director(@cmeca.gen.co.us

Past President

ppresident(@cmca.gen.co.us

Audit Committee

audit(@cmca.gen.co.us

Awards Committee

awards(@cmca.gen.co.us

Communique

communique(@cmea.gen.co.us

Conference Committee

conference(@cmca.gen.co.us

Education Committee

education@cmca.gen.co.us

Historian

historian(@cmca.gen.co.us

Legislative Committee

legislative(@cmca.gen.co.us

Membership Committee

membership@cmeca.gen.co.us

Nominating Committee

nominating(@cmeca.gen.co.us

PDO Coordinator

pdo@cmca.gen.co.us

Quill Committee

quill@cmca.gen.co.us

Records Management Committee

records(@cmca.gen.co.us

Scholarship Committee

scholarship@cmca.gen.co.us

Sponsorship/Marketing Committee

marketing@cmca.gen.co.us

Study Committee

study(@cmca.gen.co.us

Ways & Means Committee

waysandmeans(@cmeca.gen.co.us

Web Page Commitee

web@cmeca.gen.co.us




T T T S

Northern Colorado Clerks 2016 Luncheon / Training Schedule

2016 Coordinator

Longmont
(303) 651-8648

Sara Rusher
Sara.Rusher@longmontcolorado.gov

August 4 DI::}_;Y::;(:::; ¢ Windsor Patti Garcia
’ 4_72 £ arciamwi O 7.
Authorities (970) 674-2404 pgarcia@windsorgov.com
. . Longmont Sara Rusher
September 1 Records (303) 651-8648 | sara.rusher@longmontcolorado.gov
- Liquor / Garden City Chervl Campbell
November 3 e ~ .
Marijuana (970) 351-0041 ccampbell@townofgardencity.com




